

02-12-2003



1)8

Form PTO 15 (Rev. 03/01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20

RECORE TRAL

102363060

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ente and Tradomarks	Please record the office	ched original doc	cuments or convitherent
	1-6-03			
Name of conveying party(ies):	7-6-0)			
DataStat Online Systems,	Inc.	Internal		Services Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ A ☐ General Partnership ☐ L	Street Address	s: 1000 A1d	erman Drive	
Corporation-State MN Other		_		GA Zip: 3000
ma Otilei				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
XX Assignment □	Merger	Corporation	n-State <u>GA</u>	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other		
Other Execution Date: 11/19/2001		representative des (Designations mus	ignation is attached: t be a separate doci	ed States, a domestic Yes No ument from assignment) ched? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	umber(s):	1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark	Registration No	o.(s)
		2076330	2065	852
	Additional number(s) at	tached L Yes X	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	of applications	and 2	
Name: Kristin Burns Maxson	1			
Internal Address: Paul Hastings		7. Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41)	\$ 65.00
		Enclose	d	
		🖳 Authoriz	ed to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Peachtree S	8. Deposit accou	ınt number:		
Suite 2400				
City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u>	Zip: <u>30308</u>		copy of this page	if paying by deposit accoun
O Chatamant and dispatives	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	<u> </u>	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied copy of the original document. 	f, the foregoing infor	mation is true and c	orrect and any a	attached copy is a true
Kristin B. Maxson	Karte	n BMax		Feb. 4, 2003
		ianatura /		Date
Name of Person Signing	Sumber of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and o	document: 4	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0260

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, DataStat Online Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a place of business at 7104 Ohms Lane North, #101, Edina, Minnesota 55439 ("Assignor"), is using or has used and is the record owner of certain trademarks, service marks, trade names, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in Schedule A (collectively referred to as "the Marks"); and

Whereas, ChoicePoint Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia and having a place of business at 1000 Alderman Drive, Alpharetta, GA 30005 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Marks, and all registrations and pending applications therefor, in all countries throughout the world (collectively, "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringement of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to All Marks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce All Marks.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Daniel Carnicom has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 19th day of November, 2001.

Name: Daniel Carnicom

Title: Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Paul F. Mara has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 19th day of November, 2001.

Name: Paul F. Mara

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0261

State of Minnesota)	
County of <u>HENNEP</u> IN	/)	ss:

On this 19th day of November, 2001, before me personally came Daniel Carnicom to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Chief Executive Officer of DataStat Online Systems, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he signoid his name, thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

Mitt M. T. Vadus

Notary Public

Commission Expires:
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2005

State of Minnesota)

Sounts of HENOVEON)

ss:

On this 19th day of November, 2001, before me personally came <u>Paul F. Mara</u> to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the President of <u>DataStat Online Systems, Inc.</u>, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors.

Notary Public

Commission Expires Jan 31, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0262

SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

Mark	Serial/Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services Class (First Use Dates)
VIE	2076330	10/17/95	7/1/97
VIE (symbol)	2065852	10/17/95	5/27/97

TRADEMARK REEL: 002669 FRAME: 0263